uoneoyney=y ‘[erolddy=vyx

'Xe} sa[es aAes 0] pJeog |00YydS ay) Ag swal asay Jo aseyaind 10211p JO }NSal Y} aJe ‘uoiedlilel 10} (dA0Qe palnuapl,) Siapio abueys ayl 310N

YTEVP'0e$  SONIAVS XVL NI TVL1OL (86°0T1'€889%)

‘0u| ‘eloseles ( ._.aov—

d oo 0% "s108lo.d 10.0U02 B|dNNW 01 s8bueyd snosue||8dsIN| L6'2VT ZSTS (€1'269'c3) 0T'GE8'SSTS T Jo siap|ing wnubep TTOZ JaWWnNS - s108f0id |[BWS SNOLEBA
Aemiarepn JIanous

d oo 0% "sirem Bum abpug Bunsixs 01 redpuey Jo J| ¢z ppY| 82°882'LST$ €/'628% S0'6G1'9ST$ 14 "ou| ‘UIMS "4 uor ayl 1anQ abpug uelisapad ape|g opajoL
uolienousyj

v [00°02022% (saunxy Bunyby) o183 reghers :0da| £2°v6£'668'GS (00°02£0'68¢$) €2'v91'882'9% L "ou| ‘UMS "4 uor OVAH Il 8Seyd - |00YdS 8|ppIN BloSeIeS
uonoNIISU0D wWapue | uoljeAousy

d oo 0% L81IM 881y, woly Bulim wirere aiyy asined| ¥5'S60°2L'9% ¥0'9TL'22$ 0S'6.E'771'9$ LT '/q/p "ou| ‘sakeH ' 'd DVAH - [00YdS SIWOXON [84neT]
(sreuarew uoloNIISU0D wWapue | uoleAousy

d [vT'1SS'S$ paseq pajeloosse 7 8| Jagqgny) suuosuyor :0dd| 056.€ vy 9% (729€2'269) Y2'9T9'TVS'9% 9T e/q/p ou| ‘sekeH [ 'd OVAH - [00Y2S SIWOYON [aine]
uononIsuo) weapue | uoljenousy

d Joo'0$ "dIND wol} aseq pareloosse % 19died a18j8d| ¥2Z'9T9 TYS 9% (56'960'86£$) 6T'CT.L'6E€6'9% ST e/q/p ou| ‘sekeH °r 'd DVAH - [00Y9S SIWOXON [aineT]
uolonsuo) weapue | uollenouay

d o0°0% "ZT BpIg Ul SIN21Id [ea108]e paYedlpap INoy ppy| 6T°€T.'656'9% 18'1€G'C$ ZE'18T'L€6'9% vT e/q/p "ou| ‘sekeH T 'd DVAH - [00Y9S SIWOXON [aineT]
uoIlonsuo) woapue | uollenousy

d oo 0% wool 4d| 6 Bpig o1 48qy % UNpuod ppy| 2 18T 269 vr8LL'L$ 06'201'626'9% €T ©/q/p ou| ‘sekeH T 'd OVAH - |0042S SIWOXON [2ine]
uonoNIISU0) Wapue | uoljeAousy

d oo 0$ "sa|qenod pases| 8a1y) 0] erep % Jamod jeuonippe ppy| 06'20t'626'9% 95°960'6$ ¥£90€'026'9% ZT '/q/p "ou| ‘sakeH ' 'd DVAH - [00Y9S SIWOXON [84neT]
‘sg|qeuod uonoNIISU0D Wwapue | uoljeAousy

d |oo0$ mau 1yBis 01 Buiged 7 Buum Aiinoss spinoid| v£90€'026:9% 22'1G.'S$ Z1'285'716'9% 11 '/q/p "ou| ‘safeH T 'd DVAH - [00YdS SIWOXON [84neT]
QU] .co_Ho:bmcoO aseld uolloniisuo)
d o0zz8'zs (wa1sAs uonosyoud 1yby) -ou ‘sisifernads bunybi :odal zg'tre'zze'oes  |(002zo'67$) Z8'€€Z'T.6'0E$ SP YIwS v siiiM [e21BA :plINgayY |0oydS ybiH Jax00g)

ONILIIN d4vVOd TOOHIOS TTOZ/8T/0OT FHL LV NOILVIIHILVY HO/ANV TVAOHddY 404 A3LNIS3dd SH3

dd0 IONVHO S3DIAY3S NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINNNS

¥

x* SONIAVS
XVL1 S3Tvs

(payoeire 88s) NOILYNY 1dX3

INNOWYV
d3singd

IONVHO

INNONV
1OVHINOD
1INIHIND

#0D

4O1OVHINOD

123rodd

SHd3dd0 49NVHO S340IAd3dS NOILONILSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (45)
BOARD DATE: October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the light protection system supplied by Lighting Specialists, Inc.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $2,822.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $49,022.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $49,022.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $49,022.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ so.00]
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il )
- an=crnesi F, iose ), ou=Lonstruction >ervices, John C. mhmne(dgywhhhﬂ:mﬁ; Lion Ser dces
Ernest F. DuBose " Egl-'heSEchunl‘:uaDr:Bof_S‘al:asotacgou:t;glorisda,] m;ﬂm"“;mg;:;:?xﬂﬁ "g_;;
SUBMITTED BY: P ar2tsen Dougherty e o o

Ernest F. DuBose ll, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

Ci\Documents and Settings\a048835.Desktop\Booker\Change Order Tracking Log & Current BudgetiVertical_Phase\CO#45_Summ-LogBudget({Vertical}



AT A’
%A] v Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Netwne and sectress). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 T OWNER: B3
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: September 9. 2011 ARCHITECT: [¥]
Canstruction Phase )
3200 North Orange Avenue CONTRACTOR: B4
Sarasota, Florida 34234 L0: 54
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawne :nid dackiress): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 905928040 HIELD: N
Willis A. Smith Construction. Ine. CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 OTHER: []

S “'k““""_“' Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Conshiuction
Sarasoda, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS$ FOLLOWS:

(hchide, where applicable, any ndispiied amown aiibateble o previous)y exeemed Constriction ¢ Temge Direetivesy
Divect Material Purdase: Lightning Speacialisls. Inc. (AN Phasc Lighining Pestection System) {540, 200,00)
Sales Tux: (% 2.822.00

The original Contract Sum was
The nel change by previously aothorized Change Ordurs

$_ 39.925.142.00

§
The Comtraiel Sum prior 1o this Change Ordur was $

$

§

-8.953.908.18
dogrimam
L 4942200

The Contrarel Sum will be decrensed by this Change Order in e amount of
The new Contraet Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contraet Time will be unelanged by Zero (03 days,
The dae of Substantial Completion as of the daic of this Change Order therelore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order dos not include changes in the Contraet Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Priee which have
heen authorized by Consiruction Change Directive unhil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is exeeuted lo supersede the Construction Change Dircetive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley 3evant Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. The School Board ol Sarsola Counly,
~ o Hlorida

ARCHITECT 7hirm reume) ' CONTRACTOR (#irm neme) OWNER (Firm nene)

2714 Dy, Martin Lather King 5t., N.. 8L S001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.. Sarasora, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota.

Petersburg, 'L 33704 Flosicka 34240 Flarida 34231
7 ADDRESY: o oty
: ADDRERS. 61 C. mECEC TN, e,

0=5ala 'ota District S¢hools,

T ms‘ig'nmmw) T W@i.rlrg-;herty T s

Date: 2011.09.23 13.93:12 -04'00"

Steve lohnson Steven G. Arrington, John Dougherty, Direcio

. 5r. Project Manager _ Constroction Servives Depariment

{Tvped mme) {Tvpee tienge) {Tvped 1uenne)
il Aﬁju ) ,, —
DATE DATI DATE

AlA Documant G817~ 2001, Copyright € 1478, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inabilule of Archileots, All rights regerved, VAARNING This ALA
Ducument i prseeter by 1.5, Copyrght L aw and mamatioral Treafles. Unamboriced rpradnetion o distriation o this 818 Cogomen, a7 any
porlion f b, aray rerlk (i serare e and omims penalfics, anad will Ve prgsncaed to U waxemaem sten] g Bile s the aw This document was
progluced by AIA software al 09:39:30 on 08/00/201 1 under Order Me.9404814887_1 which expires an 1271572011, and is not fof resale

User Notes: (£454087 24



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HYAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ELEVEN (11

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add fiber from Building 15 to the pedestal at the eight new portables, fiber from
pedestal to the portables for security installation, door contacts at the three leased
portables and security wiring from the pedestal to the security panel.

Reason for Change: To provide security wiring and cabling to the eight new portables at the school at the
request of the School Safety and Security Department.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,754.22
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,754.22
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,754.22
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $73,265.79
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract;
Diqi!allzuslgnedbyﬁue?auﬁard John C E:f'%ﬁ.m‘:@?m"rmm
Sue Bouffard mpsempmescoc e

SUBMITTED BY: Da 20111048 10937-0400 Dougherty it venom
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract projecl? Yes No X /H Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_MNokomis-055\Renovation 4546119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CQ 11 Security to Poriables



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01 1 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokemis School - HVAC DATE: 09/30/11 y
Lyl ARCHITECT: [
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34275 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
7 J. Hayes, Inc. d/bva Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: []
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable any urdisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide security wiring and cabling per ASI #1, Excludes low voltage (tele/data) & electrical work.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ -1,286,028.88
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,914,552.12
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,754.22
The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be $ 6,920,306.34

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which ¢ase a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J, Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Saraseta County, FL
Construction —

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nanie)

2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blwd.

Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL. 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS Dighally signed ADDRESS il sgnedioy Moo %ﬁh C BRE?JZfﬁ:EE gyui;::rfyoo uonery

uu=Consimcllan Services Departrnent,
BhrictSthools,

TO d by Todd M. Sweet e R,
EY ‘Signamm) Sweet, o—TOTEMS BY ﬁigﬂﬂl{ ﬂ 3:'.‘3.?':?;!.‘51’ i =mail=John_Doughertyy sarasota.k12..
M ] Inc, ou=Princlpal, Wd‘ﬁh e rty

: Date: 2011.10.09 07:21:43 0400 us, =\Us
email=tsweeet@t Date: 2011.10.03 17:0223 -04'00
e, Nathan Renner

{Typed name) Sweet ;:asr 2011.10.03 g o
0B:51:34-04/00' 06/20/2011
— DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. AHl rights reserved. WARNING This AIX”
Document it protected by U.S. Copyright Ler and International Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, moy result in hiovoen eivil and eriminal panaltiss, and will bo prosecutod to the maximurn sxtent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA sofiware at 15:45:14 on 09/30/2011 under Order No.3368697492_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1701342794)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWELVE (12)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add additional power needed for data cabinet; add data, TV cable and power for
Activboards and teachers desk; intercom and phones for classroom use at the three
leased portables.

Reason for Change: The three leased portables added to the campus did not come with these amenities.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,096.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,096.56
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,096.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Dlglitall_y signed by Sue Eouffard ~ g&g{zﬂg:eg‘gﬁm: C'Daugherty
Sue Bouffard mim«somemmmnzns John C. ov=Constricon j‘:fg‘fr;t:ﬂemmm
SUBMITTED BY C=US. 0134 0400 Do u h e r t e.'na||EJS‘:hrl_Dnugherty:;sa'rasota.k11.11.
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager g y Date: 2011.10.03 170317 -0400
Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $§ |

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-D55\Renovation 4546419 CONTRACT _AMEND\Change Ordars\CQ 12 Lease Porlables Power-Data-lcom-Phones



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER: [J
Lanrel Nokoms School - HVAC DATE: 09/30/11 .
Renovation ARCHITECT: []
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, FL 34275 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: .

P J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [J
Construction CONTRAGT FOR: Generel Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribwiable to previeusly executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide electrical & low voltage work per AST #1.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,280,274.66
The Contract Sum priot io this Change Order was $ 6,920,306.34
The Contract Sump will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,096.56
'The new Contract Sum inciuding this Change Order will be $ 6,929.402.90

The Contract Time wall be inereased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, In¢ P.1. Hayes, Inc. d/bva Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS Digitally signed ADDREss ayualt signed b, €. Nathon TSF\S?] C 3:3‘2:'_’]:'::? gzd;:::yn""ghew

cu=Construction Services  Department,

by TDdd M. Sweet DN n=C Hatan Fenner,
BY (Signature) TOdd Sweet, °‘T0TEM5 BY (Sigﬂﬂi% ‘_Q st vanier emall=lohn_Daugherty 2sarasota k12
v RIS Btigherty &

Date. 2011100307 12, 000" s, c=Us
smil=tsweeetat  Nothon Renner

Date: 2011.10.03 17:03:46 -04'00"
— S NGO e

4 SWeetB:lf 2011.1003 (Typed name) {Typed nume)
0851:51-04'00° 06/20/2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNING This MA*
Documant Is protected by U5, Copyright Law and Internstions] Treaties. Unauthorized raproduction or distribuiton of thin AIA™ Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in savere civil and eriminal ponslites, and will ha prosscuted to the maxirsum extant possible unidsr the law, This document

was produced by AlA goftware at 15:52:08 on 09/30/2011 under Order No.3369397482_1 whith expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: ({1833919565)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION
CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTEEN (13)

BOARD DATE;
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add conduit and fiber for Trane confrols system from Central Energy Plant to
Building ¢ IDF Room.

Reason for Change: The conduit and fiber were needed to replace the copper line for the old controls

system.
Cost of Change: ADD: $7,778.42
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,778.42
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7.778.42
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,212,763.09 -15.68%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
Sue Bouffard Soiiiitile  John C. R
er 8. A0S, Brhools, email=John_Dougher; Jsarasots,
SUBMITTED BY: N Dougherty e vare o

Sue Bouffard, Project'Managér-

fis this 2 Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_ X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renavation 4546\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 13 Trana Fiber to Bldg 12



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 OWNER: []
Ia_nrel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 09/30v11 ARCHITECT: D
Renovation .
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, FI. 34275 .

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FiELD: [
PJ. Hayes, Inc. d/b/z Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: (O
Construchon CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide conduit & low voltage work per RFI#1. Add 2" conduit from Building 12 to Building 9 IDF room. Includes installation
and termination of 6-count fiber optic cable.

The uriginal Contract Som was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,271,178.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,929,402.90
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,778.42
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,037,181,32

The Contract Time will b2 increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have besn agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Archntecture, Inc, P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/tva Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
_ Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL. 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Digltally signed ADDRESS ::.\gulyqudwc.uwm ADDRESS
Todd pi o John G sty e
BY (Signature) sweeto=Toreus BY (Signat il mrmenet e BY, (Signature) S ol, il Dot G et
M . ET:EItI:fEi Nathan R o ’ ou g h e rty 'S:l:;f:fh]sua 17:08:35 -0400"
{Typed name) Sweet ;:ltj: 2011.10.03 (Typed name) (Typed name)
08:50:41 -04'00" 0672012011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documeant G701 ™ — 2004. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. VARNING: This TS
Document is protocied by U.S. Copyright Law and international Trestien. Unauthorized reproduction er distribution of this AA° Documant, or any 1
portion of it, mey rosult in novare clvil and criminal penalties, snd wilt be prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible under the Jaw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 15:53.03 on 08/30/2011 under Order No.3368997402_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and 1s not for resale.

User Notes: (16665457 20)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HYAC RENOVATION
CHANGE ORDER NO. FOURTEEN (14)

BOARD DATE:
QOctober 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add four dedicated electrical circuits in Building 12.

Reason for Change: These outlets are being added at the request of the school and Facilties Services to
provide a central location to plug in the school's golf carts.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,531.87
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,531.87
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,5631.87
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,212,763,09
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $25,161.07
Digitaly sgned by Suz Bouffard John C. DN e C. Bghen. or-Conncion
Sue Bouffard o= ., T
SUBMITTED BY: Date. 2011.30.03 11:11:43 -0400" Doug he rty e e A

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O amount here: = § |

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 45646119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 14 Golf Cart Circuits



i
%

;

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER: [J
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 09/30/11 ,
Renovation ARCHITECT: [
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34275 .

TO CONTRAGTOR (Nams and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FiELD: [
P J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchude, wnere applicable, any undisputed amouni atiributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Added circuits in Building 12, Add 4 dedicated circuits in Building 12 for golf cart charger plug-ins. Location to be field

determined and adjacent to the overhead doors. Qutlets to be 20A rated at 120volts.

The original Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,263,399.68
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,937,181.32
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,531.87
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,939,713.19

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
— Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm rame) GONTRACTOR (Firnm name) OWNER (Firin name)
2168 Main Streat 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blwd.
Sarasots, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
FODRESS Todd Sewimmw ADDRESS o fj't"ﬁn C. it e €, Goushery, aomGonstucion
e " debir= wﬁmmmwnloum = SEMDEJ DeEar_imanL n=;'_arasnlla District
BY (Signature) Sweet,o=ToTeMs ~ BY (Srgnatﬂﬂ( rt T STg i _Pogher @sarasala
M Inc., ou=Principal, a0 500 e y Dale: 2011.10.03 17:11:48 0400
* emall—tsweeet@mt Nathan Renner
COPRp el
(Typed name) Sweet be2011002  (Typed name) {Typed name)
06/20/2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1678, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WMNINS Thie AIA”
Dogumaont bt protucted by U.S. Copynght Law ond International Traates. Unauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, 97 any 1
pottion of it, may result in sevorn civil and crimina) panalties, snd will be prouscutad to the masimum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 15:54:18 on 05/30/2011 under Order No.3383897492_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and Is not for resala.

User Notes: {1278241379)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTEEN (15)

BOARD DATE:
Cciocber 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Delete carpet and associated base from GMP.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that the School Board is going to purchase this direct

through the state contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($398,096.95)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($398,096.95)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($398,096.95)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of ariginal contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: ($372,935.88

. .
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
B ff DN: cn=5ue Boufiard, o=585C, ou=CSD, J O h n ‘
u e O u a r email=sue_bouffard@sarasota.k12.f.us, e=US L]

Digitally signed by John C, Dougherty
DN: en=John C. Dougharty,
ou=Construction Services Departmant,

SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.10.03 ¥1:49:17 -D4'00" sﬁ:zﬁgﬁ:m;ﬂm.km
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager DOUgherty Date: 2011.10.03 17:12:30-0¢00
Ils this a I-DesignIBuiId continuing contract project? Yes No _X_ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renavation 4546119 CONTRACT_AMEND\CO Track Log & Budget\CO Summ-Log & Budget LNS 4546



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER: ]
Laurel Nokomme School - HVAC DATE: 09/30/11 x
Renovation ARCHITECT:-T]
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, F]. 34275 :

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: O
P.I. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: (]
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N Ste; 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, amy undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Dselete carpet & asseciated base. Owner to provide & install carpet & hase through a state contract purchase order.

The ungimal Contract Sum was $ 8,200,581.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,260,867.81
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,939,713.19
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 398,056,953
The new Contract Sum meluding this Change Order will be $ 6,541,616.24

The Conftract Time wall be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in whick ¢ase a Change Order is executed to snpersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd,
Sarascta, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS [ ADDRESS )
Digitally signed by oty Digltally signad by John C. Dougherty
TOd d Todd M. "veet e e . D. @Wmmhn ek e:yliaparlmant.
BY (Signature) M Swnetourotews  BY (Signaa# . e e BBS'ignﬂ-'ure) byl oriciey - S
Inc., ou=Princlpal, Date: 2011100807 24.37 0400 5“‘5‘: n_Lou sarasola.k12.1.
g emaiseectets Nathan Renner ou g h e rty Dt 20111003 17:13:15 0400
ed name, ate: " 10 nam
(pedname) Sweetipezrion  (wed nane (Typed name)
06/20/2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright & 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reservad. WARNING: This AlA™
Documaent i protected by U.S. Copyright Lew and international Troaties. Unsuthorized reproduction o distribution of this AIA” Document, or any 1
poition of it, may msull in severs civil and criminal penaltivs, and will be prosecuted to the maximum sxten! pessibls undar the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 15:57:00 on 09/30/2011 under Order No.3368897492_1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1733773670)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1} Description: Deduct the cost of the rubber tile and associated base materials supplied by
Johnsenite. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota
County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will fotal the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,551.14 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($97,236.74)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($97,236.74)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($97,236.74)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $78,816.92

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$371,935.88 -4.535%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed b John C. Doughert:
S u e B 0 u ffa rd DN: cn=5ue Bouffard, 0=585C, ou=C50, J 0 h n C . E:::F,Mn_c. %:Lr,em'_‘

emall=sue_bouffard@sarasotak12.Aus, ¢=US

SUBMITTED BY: Date. 20111003 13:5433 -0400 i -senn.oughernyDesrasca
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dougherty Dt 2011.10.08 17:13:49 0410
lls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:AProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546113 CONTRACT AMEND\CO Track Log & Budget'CO Summ-Log & Budget LNS 4546



%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: []
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 09/3¢/11 .
S ARCHITECT: []
1900 Bast Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasota, FL 34275 )

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: RELD: [
P.). Hayes, Inc, d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DAYE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: (]
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N Ste; 200
Sarasoia, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where apphcable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sates tax, from Johnsonite per the
attached Spectra Contract Flooring Direct Purchase Order Request Form dated 09/27/11.

The onginal Contrack Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Coniract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

8,200,581.00

$

$ -1,658,964.76
§ 654161624
$
$

97236.7
6,444,379.50

E

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND CWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.I. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Man Street 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS P AﬂDRﬁS Digitally signed by John C. Dougherly
Todd Ze= g John G, mmmzarT
BY (Signawire) weet, o= BY (S m{ g Emkraban e andennco B amsii=John._Doughart Bssrespia k12 f,
(Skg" M fn:..?u#;ﬁ,:izf e Date: 20111103 07 25:19- 04000 Wgﬁ e rty ‘51:2’5; 1.10.00 17:14:47 G400
. email=t-»zeet o Nathan Renner
= tenmmctomre=ts
;2011104 ed nam
(Typed name) Sweet oD;c;:;;gg::ga (Typ g) {Typed name)
06/20/2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. “WARMNIHG: This AT
Documznt is protacied by 1.8. Copyright Law and Iniomational Traaties. Unauthorized mproduction or distibution ot this AA® Document, ur any

portion of it, may result in savare civil and criminal penalties, snd will be prosacuted to the maxdmum axtent possiblo under the lave. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:58:34 on 08/30/2011 under Order No. 3368997492 _1 which expires on 05/12/2012, and is not for resals.

User Notes:

(1766748779)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HYAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTEEN (17)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Revise fire alarm wiring from “free wire" as listed on bid documents to install all
wiring in conduit utilizing any existing conduit and supplementing additional conduit
where necessary.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that the district standard is to install all fire alarm
wiring in conduit.

Cost of Change: ADD: $27,716.04
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $27,716.04
TOTAL COST: ADD: $27,716.04
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.645%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digil::y_sigrll:d by::hnac. Doughaerty
Sue Bouffard sumsme s use John C. O Gonsiucion Serviess Department,

i o=Sarasota District Schools,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager — DOU g he rty g Doughert@aarseta 24

Date; 2011.10,03 17:16:33 0400’

SUBMITTED BY:

Ils this a f)esignl%uild continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = $

L:\ProjectsiLaurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546118 CONTRACT_AMENDAChange Orders\CO 17 Fire Alarm Freewire



%AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: [
Laurel Nokomus School - HYAC DATE: 10/03/11 ARCHITECT: D
Renovation )
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL 34275 i

TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
PJ. Hayes, Inc, d/b/a Tandem CONTRACT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [J
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Ste: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attribiutable to previously execited Construction Change Divectives)
Revise fire alarm wiring from “free-wire", as listed in the engineered plans, to providing fire alarm wiring in existing conduit.
Includes addition of conduit where required, including duct detector location at the mechanical mezzanine to ceiling mount
smoke detectors, and 1 new homerun for fire alarm cable in each building due to conduit fill requirements.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum pnor to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum witl be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authoized by Construction Change Directive unti] the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractot, in which case a Change Order 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firin name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Strect 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS B ADDRESS -
sign Fonner i signed by Jahn G, Daugh
Tod d ?l%l:m ng’e:;i g é : DKzen=C. Nathan Renwer, J Oh n C - 1 o% eneJnn "'?;“‘9“9"7- Wsi‘?::“;""’
BY 1 i =C":_° . BY n :‘-‘:m:mm:‘.l:mdm‘ a Pdm-nlﬁ :-:H:;Jahnknmuhan,h’snsnh.
(Signa m) fm:r’:‘:;:h:],s mgna "\" Dates M |.|ox='1.. 07 200400 Wgﬁé ny il;‘ni‘a':"!&ﬂ.l‘:ll)@ 1716 57 -040)'
. b email:l:weetal@tn Natl].ﬂn Rﬂnml'
{Typed name) L™ (Tvped name) (Typed name)
Sweetxexiis M
06/20/2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1973, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institite of Architacts. All rights reservad, WARNMNG: This AMA™
Documant is protested by U.S. Copyright Law and Isternaiionsl Traatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distiibution of this AIA” Dscument, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severc civli and criminal panalties, and will be prosscuted to ths maximum sxtent possibls under the law, This docunent

was produced by AlA sofiware at 12:17:22 on 10/03/2011 under Order No.3369897452_1 which expires an 05/12/2012, and is not for resate,

User Notes:

(1246442068)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description; Direct Purchase of lighting fixtures from Graybar Electric.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $22,070.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $389,070.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $389,070.00

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $389,070.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Iy
SUBMITTED BY: /’ ) : ; j )7 D(’r
Paul J./Pitcher, Project Manager F.20i /!

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_ XXX / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

LAProjects\Sarasota Middle Schocl\Renovation 2011-13 4031119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase [INM01811_CO#7unsigned.xisx



Q»‘AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PRDJECT (Name and address): CHAMGE ORDER NUBER: €07 OWNER: []
Sarasota Middle School RVAC DATE: 9/20/2011 .
5 - ARCHITECT:[]
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: (]
Samsota, Florids 34233
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT RUMBER: FIELD: (]
Jon F.sg‘wiﬂ.lnc. CCNTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street ; .

o~ CONTRACT FOR: Genersl Construction

THE COITRACT If CHANGED AS FOLLOY/S:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amoum attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Delete ligth fixtures to sllow mawnﬂ-inﬁueddirectpmehmtobsissuedinﬂ:elmmmtoﬂaﬁ?,om.ﬂﬂceaﬁnguuuvlnpof
$22,070.00.

The criginal Contract Sum was . $ 7,027,105.00
The net change by previcusly antharized Chenge Orders § __ _-138,640.77
The Contract Sum pricr to this Change Oxder was § 628846423
The Contract Sum will k2 decreased by this Changz Order in the amount of $ 389,070.00
The new Contract Sum including this Chenge Order will be $ 5,899,394.23

The Contract Time will b= unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completica cs of the date of this Chunge Order therefire is unchanged.

KOTE: Ms&mm&d«doelnothmlndedmmintheCmMSmn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
MWWWMWMWMMMMMMWMWWWM&:MM
Contractor, in which cese g Chunge Ordar is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UMTIL 8IGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems i Inc. —. JonF. Swift, Inc. Sarasots County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firma nam:) RACTOR (Firm name) OWIGER (Form name)
2168 Main Strext, Sarasotn, Flosics 34237 2221 Bth Street, Saraota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings B FL, 34231
ADDRESS Digitally signed by m ‘d

[odd pense=  Joe C.Aycock IEEEEiRmmesmre > ) DC;
BY (Signature) M :’:,”;‘f;‘;::;‘,,’f,;,'f‘f BY (Signature) BY 7
Todd M. Sweet! '+ smobuemmeen g0 pog Jobn Dougherty 7 - 2D, //
Mpednuse) QW e gnwy  (Ped name) (Typed name)

13:18:115-04'00'

DATE DATE DATE “'

AIA Document G784 ™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1087, 2000 end 2001 by The American Ingtitusa ¢ Archileris, Al rights rasetved. WARNING: This AIA"
Document is prolscied by U8, Copyright Liw £ad Interneflons) Traaties. Unuuthortzed reprocuttion or distiihution of this AA® Docusasnt, or =y 1
portion of I, may resus in scvere clvil end criming! panattisz, and will bz prozecutod to the misimom satent pezsible under the lav, This document was
produced by ALA solovare af 10:14:265 on 08/20/2011 undes Ordar No.55730426858_1 which expires on 08/10/2012, end !a not for resale.

User Notrs: {7852030::8)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Pedestrian Bridge Over the Snover Waterway

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add 22 If of handrail to existing bridge wing walls.

Reason for Change: The City of North Port has requested that a section of handrail on both ends of the
bridge be added to tie into the existing bridge wing walls. The School Board will be

reimbursed for this cost by the City.

Cost of Change: ADD: $829.73
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $829.73
TOTAL COST: ADD: $829.73

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $104,585.00

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

-41.70%

0.309%

Digttally signed by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard sssesces |, John C.
SUBMITTED BY: Date. 2011.09.30 11:58:20 -04'00° Dougherty
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Digitall; simnad by John C. Doughert;

DN: en=John C. Doughart;, ou=Cansiruction
Sarvicas Departmant, o=Saraesla Divtict
Zchools, amail=lohn_Dougherty 7 sarssola.
Kiaflus, c=US

Date: 2011.10.03 17:15:28 -04'00°

|Is this a Designl-BuiId continuing contract project? Yes No_ X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\City of North Port Sidewalks 4661\Toleds Walks-Ped Bridge\Changs Orders\CO Summ-Log & Budget Ped Bridge



&AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Nawme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUKBER: 002 OWNER [J
Podestrian Brdge over Snover Waterway  DATE: 9/28/2011 .
Tolede Blede Elementary School ARCHITECT:[]
1201 Geranfrn CONTRACTOR: (J
North Port, Florida 34288 O
TO CONTRACTOR (Nome and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 4661 FIELD:
Jon F. Swifk, lc. CONTRACT DATE: July 19, 2011 OTHER: (]
2221 8th Streec

34237 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLCWS:
{Tnclude, where applicable, any wndizpsed amount citributable 1o previoxsly evecused Construction Change Directives)
Add 22 LF of Handrul as per the atiachad Change Order Request #2

The original Contract Sum was $ 268,365.00
The net change by previously mathorized Change Orders § —_ 11190595
The Contract Sum prar 1o this Change Ordar was $ 56,455.05
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 89.73
The new Contract Sun inclnding this Change Order will be $ 157,288.78

The Coniract Time will be uschunged by Zeto (0) days.
The date of Substautiel Completion a8 of the date of this Change Order thensfore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Onder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gratantesd Maximmm Price which have
been authorizad by Constructinn Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractm. in which oase 8 Change Onder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jensen & Group, LLC Jon F. Swift, Inc, Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) Em%n—armm OWNER (Firms name)
1626 B Rﬂ.SmA,WFL 2221 8th Street, Sarasola, Floride 34237 1964 Landings Biwd, Sarasota, FL, 34231
m Dﬂ Digilally signed by John C. Gougherty

% :{;“ WCL Joe C. Aycock ESsrngemss - = ﬂOﬁ.n C. oo Corapention Sespean Begarinan,

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) rt -ﬁm}ammm
. e y HD-:;:GZ:I;EIJD.DG 17:15:55 -04'00"
Mak W. Moeller Joe C. Ayeock
(Typed name) . (Typed name) (Typad name)
7/30/11
. DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ —~2001. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by ‘The Americwn lnatitule of Archilects. All rights reserved. QAIIHIHG: This AA®
Dozument is protapted by U.S. Copyright Linw and internationsl Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or wy 1
portion of It, may essult in ssvare elvll and criminal penafties, ant! will be prosacuted to fe maximun sdent poasiblo under the levw. This document wes
produced by AlA sofiwere at 08:30:38 on 09/30/2011 under Ordar No.B573042858_1 which axpiras on D8/M0/2012, and Is notfor nesala. @ )

User Nolry! 085420820



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Various Small Projects - Summer 2011 (CPT)
Seven small Summer Projects

CHANGE ORDER NO. One (1)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description; Miscellaneous changes to multiple contract projects as follows:
1} Replace unmixable existing asphalt with crushed concreete at Booker Middler
2) Delete Cranberry Elementary Washer/dryer scope of work

3) Delete painting scope of work at Booker Middle Projecs 1 & 2
4) Add laundry tub wf faucet at washer/dryer on stage at Booker Middle
5) Add sod required for SWFMD inspection at Garden Elementary

Reason for Change: The above noted changes are made at the direction of SCSB staff with the exception of
item no. 1 which was due to ground conditions making the existnig asphalt unsuable for
sub-base for the new track surface.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,692.13)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3,692.13)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3.692.13)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [_-$3,602.13] -2.369%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = §

LACPT\2011_Projects\8- PackiG-pack CO Summ-Log & Budget.xlsx



mmnum ‘ Prime Contract Change Order I

B“IL“ERS Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

OF SARASOTA, INC.

SBSC 6 Projects 2011 Project # 1105 Magnum Bullders of Sarasota, Inc.
Tel: 941-351-5560 Fax: 941-358-8318

Date: 8/3172011

To Contractor; Architect's Project No:

Magnum Bullders of Sarasota, Inc. Contract Date: 8/1/2011

Prime Contract Change Order #: SBSC Pro) ID#5540 - 001

The Contract Is hereby revised by the following ftems:
Misc. Changes for Suamer 2011 6 Small Projects

PCO Description Amount
004 Replace unmixsble Existing Asphait with Crushed Concrate $ 2,405.00
002 Delete Cranberry Elem Washer/Dryer Scope of Work % 6,683.75)
003 Delete Painting Scope of Work at Booker Middle Proj 1&2 % 1,150.00)
004 Add Laundrey Tub w/ Faucet at Washer/Dryer on Stage $ 238.62
005 Add Sod Required for SWFMWD Inspection $ 1,400.00
The original Contract VRIS WES..........cssssessssmsssssssnossmsmas msssnssss R S S $ 155,835.10
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders.........o s secssssmcsssssssssesesssssensasns $ 0.00
The Contract Value prior o this Prime Contract Change Onder Was. ... memiesisenensiiane $ 155,835.10
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of ........................ {$ 3,802.13)
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order Wil be......ccveccnsieenniincnnisnscsnnsensenss $ 152,142.97
The Caontract duration will be changed by.............ccmnin .- ¢ Days
The revised Subslantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Ordar is........ceueeernimmseresinnnn
Magnum Bullders of Sarasota, inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHIFECT Pasfect pmricot CONTRACTOR OWNER
7895 Fruitville Road
QEBFS FRATUILE RO AL Sarasota, FL 34240
Addrass Address Address

By Michael Balzpr By John Dougherty
smnm‘”?%{@ suemwner*‘——t?T—\ \Dﬁ
DATE %, 3¢.20// DATE T P I/

Prolog Manager Printed on; 93072011  g:\prologBiprojects\1105 shac 6 projects 2011.pmd Page 10f 1






